
      
 
       

 
 
             
 
         

 
ADDENDUM No #1 

CONTRACT #2045 – 10/11/2018  
Repair of the Lucina Chapel at Grove Hill Cemetery in Vernon, CT 

Issued 10/16/2018 
 

The following addendum hereby amends and/or modifies the Proposal Documents and 
specifications as originally issued for this project. All proposers are subject to the provisions of this 
Addendum. 

 
• The Town has postponed the bid opening to October 26, 2018 at 11:00 am. The Town 

reserves the right further to postpone or to reissue this bid if it is determined to be in the 
best interest of the town. 
 

• The October 5, 2018 Mandatory Pre-Bid Site Walk sign-in sheet as attached is made part of 
the bid package. ONLY firms represented at that site walk will be eligible to submit 
proposals. 
 

• The town will continue to receive questions regarding this bid. All questions about the 
proposals should be directed to Alan West, Cemetery Director, by e-mail only to 
awest@vernon-ct.gov, with a cc: to Carol Nelson at cnelson@vernon-ct.gov no later than 
1:00 PM on Friday, October 19, 2018. Answers to all questions will be posted by 
Wednesday, October 24, 2018 on the Town’s website at www.vernon-ct.gov/legal-notices. 
 

### 
End of Addendum #1 
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LUCINA CHAPEL REPAIR 

CONTRACT # 2045-10/11/2018 

WALK THROUGH ATTENDEES 

OCTOBER 5, 2018 

 

Frank Capasso  Frank Capasso & Sons, Inc.  1003 Middletown Ave. 

         Northford, CT  06472 

    203-234-2355 phone frank@frankcapassoandsons.com 

Sean Delaney  Cenaxo LLC    16 Tolland Tpke 

         Willington, CT 06279 

    860-477-1400, 860-866-7843 c    sean.delaney@cenaxo.com 

Seth Emerson  American Integrity Restoration                60 Village Place 

         Glastonbury, CT 06033 

    860-986-6246, 860-338-7639 c   semerson@1CallAIR.com 

Brian Kronenberger  Kornenberger & Sons Restoration, Inc       175 Industrial Park Rd 

         Middletown, CT 06457 

    860-347-4600  briank@kronenberger.com 

Stephen C. Marshall     WoodWindowRestorationCT.Com  PO Box 584 

   Stephen C. Marsall LLC    Coventry CT  06238 

    860-428-1400  historichouseguy@gmail.com 

Gino Rossignol  Rossignol Finishing LLC   ? 

    860-754-8857, 860-301-6491 c     beautifulfurniture4u@gmail.com 
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